
2089 Written Atuwen 8 SEPTKMBER 1956  Written Answers 2090

Par Expjrt Pnrp)sei.

Rs.
I Qass ranans per loo (12* long)  600

II  do  do 400
III  do  do 2 8 0

Rs.

I Qass rattans split per 100 (12’ long) 12 o o
II  do  do 600
III  do  do 300
(c) The normal rule is to issue permits

for collection of rattans for bona ftde in
dustrial purposes on recovery <5f seigniorage. 
But in a few Forest Divisions where rattans 
are available in large quantities, auctions 
arc also held after providing for the re
quirements for bona fide industrial purposes.

(d) The 
follows:—

total amount received is as

1949-50 (for 7i months)
1950-51  —do—
1951-52
1952-53
1953-54
1954-55
1955-56

Total

Rs.
2,750
1,701
5,975
7,948
6.545
2,240

2,855

30,014

Trmvi re-Cochin  State  Transport 
Department

1255- Shri V. P. Nayar t  Will the 
Minister of Transport be pleased to 
state  whether  the  Government  of 
India are now in a position to lay on the 
Table of the Sabha, the report of the one 
man Enquiry Commission on the Trans
port  Department  in  the  Travancore- 
Cochin Sute ?

The Deputy Minister of Railways 
and Transport (Shri  Alagesan): Yes.
Copies of the report will be laid on the 
Table of the Lok Sabha as soon  as they 
are received from the State Government.

Survey of New Railway Lines

1256. Shri Balwant Sî a  Mehta;
W ill tiie Minister of Railways be pleased to 
state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Govern
ment  have ordered survey  of the follow
ing in order to explore  the possibilities 
for opening the new lines:

(0 Udaipur-rHimmat Nagar,

I (if ) Chittor Garh—Koul,

(«0 Ajmer—Kotal,

(11/) Mandal—Kotal;

(b) if so, the progress made; and

(c) when those  surveys are likely to 
be  completed and  their results  placed 
before uovemment ?

The Deputy Minister of Railway 
and Transport (Shri Alagesan): (a)
(1), (ii) and (itO Yes, (iv) No.

(b) (t) and (11) Field work completed, 
recess work is in progress.

(m) Engineering  Survey report  has 
been received and is under scrutiny 
while Traffic  Survey  Report  is
awaited.

(iv) Does  not  arise.

(c) (0  and (tt)  By about the end of 
December,  1956*

(m*) Traffic Survey Report is expected 
shorily.

(iv) Does not arise.

fTR   ̂ftw ointiln

TTO  : w
inr ^ firr  ft*:

(t)  xTsmmr

 ̂ ^ ^

(̂ ) ̂   ̂ ?*n»T «FT

•TT*r w ̂ VOT*

t  ?  ‘

(̂ )  m w t  I

{m) 5R!T ^   ?̂TT  I

TTo  :  WT

mv ^ f’TT

fSp  :

(ip)  sj«nr %

fip?nfV tPTTiftr :

(w) WT   ̂ftr w  JWR

I;




