2089

#### Rs. I Class rattans per 100 (12' long) 600 П do do 400 ш do ďο 280

Written Answers

Rs.

I Class rattans split per 100 (12' long) 12 0 0 II d٥ dο 600 Ш do do

(c) The normal rule is to issue permits for collection of rattans for bona fide industrial purposes on recovery of seigniorage. But in a few Forest Divisions where rettans are available in large quantities, auctions are also held after providing for the re-quirements for bona fide industrial purposes.

(d) The total amount received is as follows:-

		Rs.
1949-50 (for 71 months)		2,750
1950-51	-do-	1,701
1951-52	do	975ء5
1952-53	do	7,948
1953-54	do	6,545
1954-55	do	2,240
1955-56	·do	2,855
	TOTAL	30,014

## Travancore-Cochin State Transport Department

1255. Shri V. P. Nayar: Will the nister of Transport be pleased to Minister of whether the Government of India are now in a position to lay on the Table of the Sabha, the report of the one man Enquiry Commission on the Transport Department in the Travancoreport Depar Cochin State?

The Deputy Minister of Railways and Transport (Shri Alagesan): Yes. Copies of the report will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha as soon as they are received from the State Government.

# Survey of New Railway Lines

1356. Shri Balwant Sinha Mehta: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

- (a) whether it is a fact that Government have ordered survey of the follow-ing in order to explore the possibilities for opening the new lines:
  - (i) Udaipur-Himmat Nagar,
  - (ii) Chittor Garh-Kotal,
  - (iii) Ajmer-Kotal,
  - (iv) Mandal-Kotal;
  - (b) if so, the progress made; and
- (c) when those surveys are likely to (c) when those surveys are likely to completed and their results placed before Government?

The Deputy Minister of Railways and Transport (Shri Alagesan): (a) (i), (ii) and (iii) Yes, (iv) No.

- - (b) (i) and (ii) Field work completed, recess work is in progress.

2090

- (iii) Engineering Survey report has been received and is under scrutiny while Traffic Survey Report is awaited.
- (iv) Does not arise.
- (c) (i) and (ii) By about the end of December, 1956.
- (iii) Traffic Survey Report is expected shortly.
- (iv) Does not arise.

# सान मजदूरों के लिये अस्पताल

१२५७. भी ह० रा० नवानी: क्या असम मंत्री यह बताने की कृपा करेंगे कि :

- ्(क) क्या राजस्थान भीलवाड़ा जिले में श्रभ्रक की खानों के मजदूरों के लिये ग्रभ्रक खान श्रमिक कल्याण निधि **ध्रन्तर्गत बनाये जाते वाले घ्रस्पताल के लिय** स्थान का निर्णय किया जाच्का है; म्रीर
- (ख) यदि हां, तो उस स्थान का नाम क्या है भौर उसके करीब कितने भ्रभ्रक खान मजदूर रहते हैं ?

श्रम उपमंत्री (श्री द्याविव द्यली) : (क) मामला ग्रभी विचाराधीन है।

(स्व) प्रश्न नहीं उटता ।

## गोसदन

१२५८. भी ह० रा० नथानी : स्या साध और कृषि मंत्री यह बताने की कृपा करेंगे कि

- (क) प्रथम पंचवर्शीय योजना मन्तर्गत जिन १६० गोसदनों के खोलने की व्यवस्था थी. उसमें से उक्त योजना काल में कितने गोसदन खोले गये तथा उन पर कितनी धन राशि व्ययकी गई।
- (स) क्या यह सच है कि इस प्रकार से स्थापित किये गये गेसदनों की हालस संतोषजनक नहीं है; भीर